Princetown Community Primary School

Parental Satisfaction Survey — Autumn Term 2018 "3

Analysis and Response

11 responses received (23 families attend the school)

Autumn term 2018

Strongly | Tendto | Tendto | Strongly Conclusion
agree agree disagree | disagree

1. My child enjoys attending school.

8(73%) | 1(9%) 1 (9%) 1 (9%) Clear majority agree

2. My child is making good progress at
school.

6 (55%) | 4(36%) | 1(9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

3. Behaviour in the school is good.

7 (64%) | 3 (27%) | 0 (0%) 1 (9%) Vast majority agree

4. My child gets the right amount of work
at home to do.

6 (55%) | 3(27%) | 0 (0%) 2 (18%) | Clear majority agree

5. The teaching is good.

7 (64%) | 4 (36%) | O (0%) 0 (0%) All agree

6. I/We are comfortable about
approaching the school with questions or
a problem.

8(73%) | 3(27%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%) All agree

7. The school expects my child to work
hard and achieve his or her best.

9(90%) | 1(10%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%) All agree

8. The school works closely with parents.

5(45%) | 5 (45%) 1 (9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

9. The school is well led and managed.

6 (55%) | 4 (36%) 1 (9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

10. The school is helping my child
become mature and responsible.

6 (55%) |5 (45%) | 0 (0%) (0%) All agree

11. The school provides interesting
activities outside of lessons.

5(45%) | 5 (45%) 1 (9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

12. | am/we are kept well informed about
how my child is getting on :

a)Through reports.

7 (70%) | 2 (20%) 1(10%) | 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

b)Through parents evenings.

7 (64%) | 4 (36%) | O (0%) 0 (0%) All agree

c)Through the availability of staff
before/after school.

7 (64%) | 4 (36%) | O (0%) 0 (0%) All agree

13. I/We find the weekly newsletter
helpful for finding out current
information.

8(73%) |3(27%) |0(0%) |0(0%) | All agree

14. |/We find the school website helpful
for finding out current information.

6 (55%) | 3 (27%) 2 (18%) | 0(0%) Clear majority agree

15. My child is safe at school.

7 (64%) | 4(36%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%) All agree
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16. There is a good range of learning
enrichments, trips or visits during school
hours.

17. 1/We are satisfied with our choice of
school.

18. The school office is able to help with
any queries | have.

6 (55%) | 4(36%) | 1(9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

6 (55%) |4(36%) | 1(9%) 0 (0%) Vast majority agree

7 (64%) | 4(36%) | O(0%) 0 (0%) All agree

19. Please comment on what the school ‘Helps our children progress well and help with all of their needs’
does particularly well: ‘Helping my children in every aspect’
20. How could we improve the school? ‘More activities’

‘More communication’

Thank you for these comments. We have made some changes and will continue to develop the school further using your
responses from the survey.

Areas for improvement

‘More activities’: We have worked hard this term to increase the amount of enrichments provided this term to support the
curriculum and the provision planned within school time. Teachers have planned and refined their rolling programmes to
include topics which are interesting and appealing to the pupils. Pupils have also been receiving/will receive weekly sessions of
High 5 Sport (includes a range of sports), half termly sessions of Wild Tribe (outdoor learning) and 12 sessions of swimming for
Buzzards’ Class. Both classes have also taken part in local visits this half term. After school clubs include Art and Wild Tribe. The
school also hosts a Moor Film Club fortnightly which is run by Med Theatre group. We will continue to build on this area during
the course of the year to include opportunities for competitive sport, trips that link to the pupils’ learning and another after
school club.

‘More communication’: Currently we strive to regularly communicate to parents via letters, newsletters, website and verbal
communication via Teachers/Head of School on the playground in the mornings or after school. We hope to build on this
communication via social media (setting up a Twitter page).

Homework: We have ensured that all pupils are receiving homework this term. All pupils are encouraged to read daily, practise
their spellings/phonics and times tables (in Years 2 — 6). Buzzards’ Class also receive a half-termly homework menu where they
can choose activities related to their current topic to complete.

Website: Mrs Bassett has been working on updating the website this half term. The website now includes updated class pages,
staff lists and contacts, newsletters, provisional KS2 results, history of the school and relevant policies. This will continue to built
on to include more policies, updated Governor information and information related to special educational needs.
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